



COOPERATION IMPLEMENTATION ARRANGEMENT (IA) IN INTERNATIONAL ACADEMIC VISIT BETWEEN ASTANA INTERNATIONAL FINANCE CENTRE (AIFC) AUTHORITY WITH UNIVERSITAS DARUSSALAM GONTOR 2024

The document was made and signed on Thrusday, February 29, 2024, we the undersigned:

- 1. Name : Mr. Daniyar ketbetov
 - Position : Chief Product Office
 - Adress : Astana International Finance Centre (AIFC) Authority

In this Implementation Arrangement acting for and on behalf of the **Astana International Finance Centre (AIFC) Authority,** hereinafter referred to as **THE FIRST PARTY** in this case explaining that:

2. Name : Assoc. Prof. Dr. Setiawan bin Lahuri, M.A
Position : Vice Rector, Universitas Darussalam Gontor
Adress : UNIDA Gontor Campus, Jl. Raya Siman, Siman Ponorogo, Jawa Timur.

In this arrangement acting for and on behalf of the **Universitas Darussalam Gontor** hereinafter referred to as **THE SECOND PARTY**,

The **FIRST PARTY** has agreed to welcome the **SECOND PARTY'S** International Academic Visit on Thrusday, February 29, 2024 at **Astana International Finance Centre (AIFC) Authority, Kazakhstan**.

Thus, this document is made in 2 (two) copies and signed on paper with by the PARTIES, each of which has the same legal force.

FIRST PARTY

J. Min -

Mr. Daniar Kelbetov Astana International Finance Centre (AIFC) Authority

SECOND PARTY

Assoc. Prof. Dr. Setiawan bin Lahuri, M.A Vice Rector, Universitas Darussalam Gontor